

Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife
Columbia Basin Hatchery Window Replacement
Bidder Questions and Responses
Last Update 2020.06.24

Question #1:

Just to verify, the pictured window is to be tempered but are all the rest supposed to be tempered?

Answer:

Per section 08520 only windows required by the IRC need to be tempered.

Question #2:

I did not see anywhere in bid docs where this was a Lead Based paint job? Houses are pre-1978 so assume RRP guidelines are to be followed? Also contractor, awarded job, to provide State with company certification as well as worker's certifications?

Answer:

Please bid per the specifications.